
SCHOOL SPOTLIGHT 
QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 

 

    

362,000

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

Maplewood Elementary School 
Address 9850 RAMBLEWOOD DRIVE, CORAL SPRINGS 33071 
Location Num: 2741 
Board District: 4 
Board Member: Lori Alhadeff 
ADEFP Budget: $5,418,347 
Total Facilities Budget (Sum of Projects): $4,989,616 

PRIMARY RENOVATIONS P.001998 Maplewood ES - SMART HVAC & Media Center 
CURRENT PHASE RISK LEVEL 

6-Substantial Completion No Risk 

PROJECT UPDATE 
- This projects Certificate of Occupancy (OEF 110B) was signed off by the Deputy Superintendent, Operation on April 20, 2022. - The Certificate of Final Completion (Form 209) will be 
processed after the one pending change order is completed. 

PROJECT SCOPE 
HVAC Improvements Campus-wide with Test and Balance and Media Center Improvements in Building 1 
BUDGET 

Current Budget Actuals Remaining Budget 

Design $51,000 $32,881 $18,119 

Construction $199,791 $198,023 $1,768 

FF&E and Technology $55,079 $10,082 $44,997 

Construction Mgmt $46,875 $46,875 $0 

Contingency $9,105 $9,105 

Consultants $150 $128 $22 

Project Total: $362,000 $287,989 $74,011 

FLAG: 

PHASE 
2015 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2016 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2017 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2018 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2019 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2020 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2021 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2022 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2023 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2024 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2025 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2026 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

PROJECT PLANNING on 

HIRE DESIGNER on on on 

PROJECT DESIGN on on on on on on 

HIRE CONTRACTOR on on on on 

ACTIVE 
CONSTRUCTION 

on on on on on on on on on 

CONSTRUCTION 
CLOSEOUT 

on on on on on on on 

SCHOOL CHOICE ENHANCEMENT (SCEP) 
CURRENT PHASE BUDGET 
COMPLETE $100,000 

MUSIC 
SCOPE 
237 Instruments delivered 

DELIVERED IN PROGRESS TECHNOLOGY 

Stage sound system, projector & playground shade structure & PIP (2) Lenovo 500w Gen3; (2) Laptop delivery and SCOPE 
Deployment 229 Items Delivered 


